# Open to All BOOK 'N' AUTHOR

INCEIF

UNIVERSITY

# "Shariah Investment Agreement: The Legal Tool for Risk-Sharing in Islamic Finance"

Speaker:

## **Dr. Syed Adam Alhabshi**

**INCEIF** Alumni

- Date : 27 September 2022 (Tuesday)
- Time : 4.00 pm 5.30 pm (GMT+8) (Malaysia Time)
- Venue : Auditorium, INCEIF University



**Dr. Syed Adam Alhabshi** is a Partner at Raja, Darryl & Loh and heads the Islamic Finance Practice Group. He holds a Ph.D in Islamic Finance from the International Centre for Islamic Finance Education (INCEIF) (2016). He also holds a Chartered Islamic Finance Professional (CIFP) from INCEIF (2010), and read law at the International Islamic University of Malaysia (IIUM) (2006).

Dr. Syed Adam is currently the Honorary Secretary and a Grand Council Member of the Chartered Institute of Islamic Finance (CIIF). Professionally, he is also qualified as a Chartered Professional in Islamic Finance (CPIF). Dr. Syed Adam is also the Internal Auditor and an Associate Member of the Association of Shariah Advisors in Islamic Finance Malaysia (ASAS). He currently sits on the Islamic Finance Committee of Bar Council Malaysia as the Co- Chairperson.

#### Agenda:

#### 4.00 pm – 4:10 pm

- Welcoming remarks for the 5th Book 'N' Author Series.
- Introducing the authors Dr. Syed Adam Alhabshi, Prof. Dr. Abbas Mirakhor, Dato' Dr. Haji Mohd. Nai'm Haji Mokhtar, and Prof. Datuk Dr. Syed Othman Alhabshi.

#### 4.10 pm – 5.00 pm

• Dr. Syed Adam Alhabshi – "Shariah Investment Agreement".



#### 5.00 pm – 5.30 pm

- Q&A Session
- Photography Session

### JOIN THE COMPLIMENTARY TALK

https://bit.ly/bookauthorseries\_Dr-SyedAdamAlhabshi